

## SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATOR Wallace

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 391, line 14, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL
- 2 column strike "22,258,626" and substitute "22,527,188" and in the CASH
- 3 FUNDS column strike "22,258,626" and substitute "22,527,188".
- 4 Page 391, line 15, in the CASH FUNDS column strike "(202.5 FTE)" and
- 5 substitute "(206.5 FTE)".
- 6 Adjust affected totals accordingly.
- 7 Page 393, line 1, strike "\$16,110,559" and substitute "\$16,379,121".

**PURPOSE:** Increases the appropriation to the Program Costs line item in the Energy and Carbon Management Commission in the Department of **Natural Resources** by \$268,562 cash funds for 4.0 FTE oil and gas inspectors.

Fiscal Impact of Amendment						
Department	GF	CF	RF	FF	Total	FTE
Natural Resources	\$0	\$268,562	\$0	\$0	\$268,562	4.0

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*